BOCREY

=

W= Fédération de Hockey Lac St-Louis

C st

Date : 2024-05-06

Start of the regular season

Regional league AA-BB

Saturday October 4th

Junior - Senior A+ B

Tuesday October 14t

Breaks during the season

Thanksgiving

Sunday October 12t" to Monday October 13t

Halloween

Friday October 31

Holiday period

Monday December 22" to Sunday January 4t

Superbowl

Sunday February 8" 5 to 11:59 p.m.

End of regular calendar

Friday February 20t

Buffer period for games*

Saturday February 215 to Sunday March 8t

Spring break

Monday March 2" to Friday March 6

Regional championships

February Frenzy — Girl’s AA-A-B **

Thursday February 19t to Sunday February 22"

AA-BB

Monday March 9t to Sunday March 29t

Junior - Senior A+ B

Monday March 9% to Saturday April 11t

L.Q.H.F. - Playoffs

Monday March 9t to Saturday March 28t

Single letter Regionals A-B-C

Saturday April 4" to Sunday April 12t

Provincial championships

Girl's provincial championships

Thursday April 9% to Sunday April 12t

Boy's provincial championships

Jeudi April 16" to Sunday April 19"

*The 2 organizations must agree to schedule a game during this period

** Tournament to select the teams participating in the 2026 Girl’s Chevrolet Cup

For AA-BB, Junior A-B and Senior A: Only 2 tournaments are allowed during the regular season, a 3rd
tournament may be allowed only during the holiday season, spring break, etc. or after the Provincial

Championships




